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_RoliNo. 502[5/30002859

s ows

Khadya Bhaban, 11A,» Mirza Ghalib Street, A L A ‘
Kolkata-700087.

Subject: Appeal under Section 19(3} of the Right to Information Act, 2005 against the not providing

information In an application made under Section 6 {1) and 19 {1) of the R:ght to Information Act,
2005.

Dear Sir,

| beg to make this appeal under Section 19(3) of the Right to Information Act, 2005 and the Rules

~ framed thereunder in the following manner:

1. Name of the applicant: SMRITL MONDAL - Son/DaGgh/ter of ’RHSHU KUMfIﬂ MONDAL -

and Wife of

2, Full address of the applicant: Vﬂl..: THILPAR COLONY P.O.: Kﬂl—yﬁNI
PS.: KALYANT Dist.: NADIA Pin Code: 7
Mobile No. 93435049 3|  E-mailld: mondad_Smsike 917 @ Pmadl 41@%3,(5

3. Date of filing of Application for Information under RTLAct: 2.9 / 05 / 202 5
4. Name of State Public Information Officer/ State Assistant Information Officer:

The Secretary, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acha.'rya Sadar, 11 & 11/1, Block-EE,
Sector-ll, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091. ‘

5. Gist of the information sought for: Barticulars of Informatioh required: .
{i) Regarding:

Selection Test for recruitment of Assistant Teacher, 2015 (for upper primary, for the post of the
assistant teacher} and the said Written Examination held on 16.08.2015 vide

Application ID - 20316[57’10095‘230
Category- S € Subject Group SOCIﬂ—L. STU@I[S

Gender- FEMALE - issued by the West Bengal Central School Service Commission.’
(it) Details of Information required: '

a} Kindly provide me with the information about the total marks obtained by me in the written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary) 2015

" b} Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of my written

exammatlon of Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015

c) Kmdly supply the Academic score obtained by e in Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015
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d) Kindly supply me the total marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks {(marks
obtained in the written examination + Academic scares), who has been selected for Personality Test

in the said selection pracess, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary} 2015 in the
category

.............................

e} Kindly supply me the marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks (marks obtained
in the written examination + Academic score), who has been selected for Personality Test in the said
selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary)} 2015 in the General category -

f) Kindly supply me the total marks obtained in the written examination of TET (Upper-Primary) 2015
by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful Listand later
- were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merlt, Llst and Counselling | Process

g) Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of the written
exarnination of TET {(upper Primaryj 2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were
enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List as per SSC affidavit filed in division bench of High Court, Calcutta
and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

h} Kindly supply me the Academic score obtained by the candidates among 1463 candidates who
waere enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and later were selected for the Personality Test Empanelled
Merit List and Counselling Process

i) Kindly supply me the original photocopies of all the mark sheets used in the TET {Upper-Primary)
2015 by the candidates ameong 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and
later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

6. Have you received any response/information?
Response/ Information received: NA

7. Date of filing 1stappeal: 2.6 /06 /9\0 25
8. Authority to whom the first appéal was made with address:

- The Appellate Authority and The Secretary, West Bengal Central School Service Commmsion, Acharya
Sadan, 11 & 11/1, Block-EE, Sector-1I, Salt Lake City, Kolkata- 700091.

9, Decision of the 1st Appellate Authority:
No reply has baen received from the Appellate Authority.
10. Grounds for 2nd appeal and the relief sought: Grounds of Appeal:

i) FOR THAT the State Public Information Officer has been maintaining deceptive silence in regard to
disclosing information without assigning any reason therefore. .

1i} FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the academic score obtained, original
photocopies of all the mark sheets used, total marks obtained and the original photocopy of the
Answer sheet/OMR sheet in the written examination of TET {Upper-Primary) 2015 by the candidates
among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and later were selected for the
Personality Test, Empanelied Merit List and Counselling Process, but such information has been
refused to disclose by the State Public Information Ofﬁcer, by maintaining deceptwe silence on their
part in spite of having such information.
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iii) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the photocopy of my answer sheet, gueastion
- booklet and model answer and detail marks/scores obtained by me in the said examination, but
such information has been refused to disclose by the State Public Information Ofﬁéer, by
maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

iv) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding lowest scores and/or
marks obtained by the person who secured the appointment in my subject group and/or afore
mentioned category, but such information has been refusad to disclose by the State Public
Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

v} FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding the list of empanelled
_and waiting list candidates list with all details in respect of my. subject group and category, but such
.. information has- heen refused to disclose by the State Publit Information:Offi icer;: by maintalnlng
deceptiva silence on their part in spite of having such information.

vi} FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding the last date of
counselling and last date of appointment and/or recommendation made by your good office for the
‘aforesaid post in respect of my subject group and category as specified above, but such information
has been refused to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by mamtammg deceptlve silence
on their part in spite of having such information.

vii} FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding number of post lying
vacant for the post of Assistant Teacher for BENGWALT  subject group in different schools of

- West Bengal for recruitment in respect of examination, but such information has been refused to
disclose by the State Public Information Off‘cer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite
of having such information.

viii). FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding How many candidates
have been recruited for filling of the vacancy of Assistant Teacher for BENGALTL  subject group
in different schools of West Bengal for recruitment in respect of examination as per the record of
Commission till date, but such information has been refused to disclose by the State Public
Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

ix} FOR THAT there is no ground available to the concerned Public Information Officer _tob refuse to
supply information to the appeliant under the Right to Information Act, 2005. '

x) FOR THAT the mformatlon sought for by the applicant in his apphcatlon dated 05/0 8/9\0{5 is not
* barred under Section 8 or 9 of the Act,

11, If 2nd appeal is filed after 80 days from the date on which the decision of the 1st Appeliate
Authority was received or after 135 days from the date of filing of the 1st appeal, explain the
reason for the delay.
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L SMRITI MONDAL . (o pasiy KUMAR MONDAL .

and Wife of aged 36 vyears being an Indian citizen do hereby
solemnly affirm that the statements made herein are true to my knowledge based on records and
the rest are my submissions to the Hon'ble West Bengal information Commission.

Place: KﬁLyANI ' _ | S/mﬂUt'. ‘/%OVLG/‘V(/

Date: O 5 /O g /’J\O ()\5 . : (Signature of the appellant)

. List of documents to be enclosed:

a) Self attested copy of RTl application
b) Self attested copy of 1st appeal

¢} Self attested copy of all communlcatlons/rephes received from the publlr‘ authontxes in connection
with the instant RTl application : :

d) 2nd appeal in the format as above

Any other documents in support of the 2nd appeal.
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To

The State Public Information Officer {SPIO)

The West Bengal Central School Service Commission
Acharya Sadan, Bidhannagar, Sectof:l, EE-11 & 11/1
Kolkata — 700091, West Bengal

Subject: Request for permission under Right to Information Act, 2005
Sir/Madam,

i, SM(R.ITI MOND/ZL . Son/DaGé]ter of (RASHU KUM/‘?? MOND/:M‘ © and Wife

of Residing at Vill. : THILPAR COLONY . p.0.: KALYANI
P.S.: KALYANT Dist.: NADIA - Pin Code: +4/235
Mobile No. 974850498/  E-mailld : mondadSmsule 9(# © $mas) - com

wish to seek information about Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015, | am a participant of
the Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015 examination and selection process arising out of
TET {Upper-Primary} 2015. | am a candidate of TET {Upper-Primary) 2015 examination having roll
number 502 (5/§000 2853 . and 3.¢ ' category. Please supply me the following
information: '

1. Kindly provide me with the information about the total marks obtained by me in the written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary} 2015

2. Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of my written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary) 2015

3. Kindly supply the Academic score obtained by me in Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015

4. Kindly supply me the total marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks (marks
obtained in the written examination + Academic scores), who has been selected for Personality Test
in the said selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test {(Upper Primary) 2015 in the SC
category

5. Kindly supply me the marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks {marks obtained
in the written examination + Academic score}, who has been selected for Personality Test in the said
selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015 in the General category

6. Kindly supply me the total marks obtained in the written examination of TET (Upper-Primaryj
2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtfui List and
later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

7. Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of the written
examination of TET (upper Primary) 2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were
enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List as per SSC affidavit filed in division bench of High Court, Calcutta
and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process
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8. Kind]y_rs'upply me the Acader’njc score obtained by the candidates among 1463 candidates who
were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled
Merit List and Counselling Process :

9. Kindly supply me the original photocopies of all the mark sheets used in the TET {Upper-Primary)
2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and
later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

I hereby inform you that

a)l amannexing the photocopy of my relevant Admit card/or Acknovsiledgement slip of TET (Upper
Primary) 2015 for your kind perusal

b} lam also annexing the photocopy of my category certificate

¢}l am a citizen of india and | am asking this inform_ation as a citizen

d) That | have affixed the requisite fees of Rs. 10 by the way of court fees stamp
e} 1 am willing to pay requisite fees to obtain the information

f) I assure that | shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display/or circulate the informatior
received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would
be detrimental to the unity and sovereignty or against the Interest of india ‘

Place: KALYANT - . | ‘ Yours faithfully
ate: ' SMQI TI MOND/ZL :
Date: 2.
/7//0 5‘/%0 LS Sm”‘/t\ %02’{0/6‘0{{/ .

Self-attested

Signature: S’WU-L(]L_{ ‘/’éo’l’lc/@[, . |
Date: 147//05/11025
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To

The Appellate Authority

And

The Secretary

West Bengal Central School Service Commission,
Acharya Sadan, 11 & 11/1, Block-EE, Sector-l,

Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091

Subject: Seeking information under Section 6 and 8 of the Right to Information Act, 2005
Sir/Madam,

1, QH?ITI MONDAL ) Son/Daughter of ?ﬁSHU kUMﬂR MoNpﬂL‘and Wife

of . Residing at Vill. ; THILPAR COLONY - po.: KALYANI
ps.: KALYANT pist.: NADLA Pin Code : 34/235 -
Mobile No. 934850493 -+ E-mailld: 'n‘to%da,LS’n’v'Liti- 9l @ gmail- Com

wish to seek information about Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary) 2015, | am a participant of
the Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015 -examination and selection process arising out of
TET {Upper-Primary) 2015. | am a candidate of TET {(Upper-Primary) 2015 examination having roll
number 5025/80002853 - subject group S0CTAL STUDLES and S C category.

Please supply me the following information:

1. Kindly provide me with the information about the total marks obtained by me in the written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test {(Upper Primary) 2015

2. Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of my written
examination of Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015

3. Kindly supply the Academic score obtained by me in Teacher Eligibility Test (Upper Primary) 2015

4. Kindly supply me the total marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks {marks
obtained in the written examination + Academic scores), who has been selected for Personality Test
in the said selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test {(Upper Primary) 2015 in the SC ................
category

5. Kindly supply me the marks obtained by the last candidate with breakup of marks {marks obtained
in the written examination + Academic score), who has been selected for Personality Test in the said
selection process, i.e. Teacher Eligibility Test {Upper Primary) 2015 in the General categery

6. Kindly supply me the total marks obtained in the writt"en examination of TET {Upper-Primary)
2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and
later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

7. Kindly supply me the original photocopy of the Answer sheet/OMR sheet of the written
examination of TET {upper Primary) 2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were
enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List as per SSC affidavit filed in division bench of High Court, Calcutta
and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process
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8. Kindly supply me the Academic score obtained by the candidates among 1463 candidates who
were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled
Merit List and Counselling Process

‘9. Kindly supply me the original photocobiés of all the mark sheets used in the TET (Upper-Primary)

2015 by the candidates among 1463 candidates who were enlisted/kept in the Doubtful List and
later were selected for the Personality Test, Empanelled Merit List and Counselling Process

Grounds of Appeal ;

i) FOR THAT the State Public Information Officer has been maintaining deceptive silence in regard to
disclosing information without assigning any reason therefore.

ii) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the photocopy of my answer sheet, question
booklet and model answer and detail marks/scores obtained by me in the said examination, but such
information has been refused to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by maintaining
deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

iii) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding lowest scores and/or
marks obtained by the person who secured the appointment in my subject group and/or afore
mentioned category, but such information has been refused to disclose by the State Public

Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

iv) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding the list of empanelled
and waiting list candidates list with all details in respect of my subject group and category, but such
information has been refused to disclose by the State Public Information Officer, by maintaining
deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

v} FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding the last date of
counselling and last date of appointment and/or recommendation made by your good office for the
aforesaid post in respect of my subject group and category as specified abave, but such information
has been refused to disclose by the State Public Infarmation Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence
on their part in spite of having such information.

vi) FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding number of post lying
vacant for the post of Assistant Teacher for BENGALL subject group in different schools of
West Bengal for recruitment in respect of examination, but such information has been refused to
disclose by the State Public information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite
of having such information. '

vii). FOR THAT the appellant requires to get supplied the information regarding How many candidates
have been recruited for filling of the vacancy of Assistant Teacher for @ EN Cﬂﬁ L. I subjectgroup
in different schools of West Bengal for recruitment in respect of examination as per the record of
Commission till date, but such information has been refused to disclose by the State Public

Information Officer, by maintaining deceptive silence on their part in spite of having such information.

viii) FOR THAT there is no ground available to the concerned Public Information Officer to refuse to
supply information to the appellant under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

24
ix) FOR THAT the information sought for by the applicant in his application dated 27/05‘/1? is not
barred under Section 8 or 9 of the Act.
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| hereby inform you that

a) | am annexing the photocopy of my relevant Admit card/or Acknowledgement slip of TET {Upper
Primary) 2015 for your kind perusal

b) I am also annexing the photocopy of my category certificate

¢} | am a citizen of india and | am asking this information as a citizen

d) That | have affixed the requisite fees of Rs. 10 by the way of court fees stamp
e} | am willing to pay requisite fees to obtain the informa_tion

f) 1 assure that | shall not allow/cause to use/pass/share/display/or circulate the information
received in any case and under any circumstances, with any person or in any manner which would
be detrimental to the unity and sovereignty or against the Interest of india

Place: KA LyﬁNI Yours faithfully
Date: 26/06/7\05(5' Ssmz‘/bé/\’locifvp/?/_
- Mondal .

Self-attested

Signature: Swu'jt\ ./K"O 'V[JCI/L )

Date: 26/06/5(0 2\5—

Enclo : Copy of the RTI application along with service report.
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Email https://email.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:-157224&tz=Asia/Kolkata&...

Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Hearing on 09-10-2025

From : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal Wed, Sep 24, 2025 03:49 PM
<scic-wb@nic.in>

Subject : Hearing on 09-10-2025
To : wbssccentral <wbssccentral@gmail.com>
Cc : mondalsmriti917@gmail.com

21 attachment

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission

== WBIC-RTI-A-101124-2131-2025 HN.pdf
16 KB

1of1 24-09-2025, 15:49
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Email State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal

Action taken report of Smt. Smriti Mondal_appeal no. 101124 of 2025

From : wbssccentral@gmail.com Wed, Oct 08, 2025 12:23 PM

Subject : Action taken report of Smt. Smriti Mondal_appeal 21 attachment
no. 101124 of 2025

To : State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal
<scic-wb@nic.in>, mondalsmriti917@gmail.com

Cc : amaleshcrout@gmail.com
Sir,

Please see the attachment for your information & taking necessary action.

Smriti Mondal_appeal no 101124 of 2025.pdf
2 MB
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W0} The West Bengal Central School Service Commission

3 ACHARYA SADAN: 11 & 11/1, Block-EE, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700091
Memo. No. 3 /R-12/CSSC/RTI/2025 Dated: 25.09.2025

From: OSD & E.O Deputy Secretary & SPIO
WB Central School Service Commission

To: Smt. Smriti Mondal
D/O. Rashu Kumar Mondal
VIIL: Jhilpar Colony, Blk: D, Plot No. 104,
P.O. + P.S.: Kalyani, Dist: Nadia, Pin: 741235.

Sub: Supply of Information under Right to Information Act — 2005.

Sir/Madam,

In response to your letter dated 24.05.2025, in respect of 1* SLST (AT),2016, for (Upper
Primary Level) except Physical and Work Education (UP) under RTI Act, 2005, [ am to supply the
following information as sought by you (having Roll No0.50215180002853).

INFORMATION
1,2,4&5. The information has already been provided to you under this office memo no. 109/R-
7/CSSC/RTI/2025, Dated: 03.03.2025 (Copy enclosed).
3. Total mark obtained by the candidate in Academic with professional qualification is S0.
6-9. The disclosure of the information as sought for has no relationship to any public activity
or interest and which may cause unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the individual as

per provision (j) of sub section (1) of section 8 Right to Information Act 2005.

Yours faithfully,

W

0SD & E.O Deputy Secretary & SPIO
WB Central School Service Commission

Memo. No. /1(1)/R-12/CSSC/RTL/2025 Dated: 25.09.2025
Copy forwarded for information to :-

The Section Officer, West Bengal Information Commission, Khadya Bhaban,
11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata-700087, for information this has a reference
to his Notice of Hearing No. 5546-WBIC/RTI/A/101124/2131/2025 dated

19.09.2025. (,Q)\/
OSD & E.O Deputy Secretary & SPIO
WB Central School Service Commission
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¥ From: OSD&E.O Deputy Seeretary & SPIO

ﬁ{ﬁ) | The West Bengal Central School

£l Service Commission
i ACHARYA SADAN: 11 & 11/1, Block-1i

A $, Salt Lake; Kolkata-700091
4 Memo.No. __09 /R-7/CSSC/RTI2025  Dated: 03.03.2025

WB Central School Service Commission

To: Smt. Smriti Mondal
D/O. Rashu Kumar Mondal
VII: Jhilpar Colony, Bik: D, Plot No. 104,
P.O. + P.S.: Kalyani, Dist: Nadia, Pin: 741235,

Sub: Supply of Information under Right to Information Act_ 2005.
Sir/Madam,

In responsc to your letter dated 06.11.2024, in respect of I¥ SLST (A1).2016, for (Lpper
Primary Level) except Physical and Work Liducation (UP) under RTT Act, 2005, | am to supply the
following information as sought by you (having Roll No.50215180002853).

INFORMATION

a) The copy of answer key and OMR shect (SLNo. 219766) in respecet of your subject is

enclosed herewith. The guidcline for determination of scrics of answer key has been

given in Commission’s website. The TET question paper has been provided to the candidate at
the time of written cxamination.
b) Total marks obtained by the candidate before Personality Test is 72.1333 (11T Weightage
22.1333).

c.d &e) Regarding candidatc marks/scorcd, it is mentioned that the complete break-down ol marks

including cut-off for cach category of the merit listed (PancltWaitlist) candidates are

dlso
uploaded on our website :

wiww.westbengalsse.com. Please follow our website for ociting
information.

f&g) The counselling is under process, for further information, please [ollow our website

www,westbengalsse.com..

Yours faithtully,

OSD & E.O Deputy Sceretary & SP1O
WB Central School Service Commission
Memo. No, ) tOC{ THCDR TICSSCIRTH2025 Dated: 03.03.2023
Copy forwarded for information to :-
The Scetion Officer, West Bengal Information Comission, Khadya Bhaban,
HEA, Mirza Ghalib Streel, Kolkata- 700087, for information this has a relercnee
to his Notice of Hearing No.o 03-WBIC/RTHA/L00076/160/2025  dated

21.01.2025. ( (Z (

OSD & IO Deputy Seerctary & SPIQ
WEB Central School Serviee Commission
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Khadya Bhaban

§’mo No. 5546-WBIC/RTI/A/101124/2131/2025

=
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11A, Mirza Galib Street Kolkata-700 087
Phone No. (033)2252-0509,(033)2252-0501
Website: www.wbic.wb.gov.in | E-mail: scic-wb@nic.in .
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION

THEWB.CSSC™ ™
Diary No '(I l[ 94

pate.. &1L RE
File No

DATE : 19/09/2025

NOTICE FOR HEARING OF APPEAL

APPEAL No: 101124 of 2025

Appellant(s): Respondent(s):
SMRITI MONDAL SPIO: |
D/o - Rashu Kumar Mondal, Vill 1. The SPIO,
- Jhilpar Colony, P.O. - Kalyani, West Bengal Central School
P.S. - Kalyani, Dist. - Nadia, Pin Service Commission, Acharya
-741235e mail ID : Sadan, 11 & 11/1, Block-EE,

mondalsmriti®17@gmail.com

Sector-1l, Salt Lake City,

Appellate Authority:
The FAA, West Bengal Central
School Service Commission,
Acharya Sadan, 11 & 11/1,
Block-EE, Sector-ll, Salt Lake
City, Kolkata- 700091

West Bengal NADIA, 741235 Kolkata- 700091,

Email:asstsecretary@westbeng

alssc.com,
Phone:9903893819
Date of RT! Date of reply,if Date of 1st Appeal Date of order,if
any,of SPIO made,if any any,of First AA
24-05-2025 - 26-06-2025 -

1. Take notice that the above appeal/complaint in respect of RTI application dated 24-05-2025 filed
by the appellant/complainant has been listed for hearing before Hon'ble State Chief Information
Commissioner Mr. Virendra at Venue Venue Address on 09-10-2025 at 11:30 AM.

The said hearing will be held at Conference Hall 1 (Ground Floor).

2.The appellant/complainant may present his/her case(s) in person or through his/her duly authorized
representative either in physical mode or in virtual mode, as may be suitable to him / her. Details of
link for joining in virtual mode are given below.

3.The Public Authorities may attend the hearing physical mode or in virtual mode, as per
convenience.
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WEST BENGAL INFORMATION COMMISSION
Khadya Bhavan, 11A, Mirza Ghalib Street, Kolkata ~ 700 087.
Phone No. (033) 2252 0509, 2252 0501
Website : www.wbic.wb.gov.in ; e-mail : scic-wb@nic.in

Appeal No. as noted below under the Right to Information Act, 2005

RTI Applicants : Asnoted below

SPIO ¢ Shri Amalesh Chandra Raut,
Dy. Secretary & SPIO, West Bengal Central
School Service Commission

First Appellate Authority  : Secretary, West Bengal Central Scheol Service

Commission
Date of RTI : Asnoted below
Date of 15t Appeal : Asnoted below
Date of 2nd Appeal before : Asnoted below
the Commission
Date of Hearing : 09.10.2025
Present for hearing -
a) SPIO : Virtually
b) 1st Appellate Authority : Absent
) Applicant : Noted below as per para 1.

Ref. : Hearing Notice No. as noted below

Facts on Records ;

1. Twelve appellants as noted below, candidates of Teacher Eligibility Test (TET- Upper
Primary) - 2015 submitted RTI applications to the SPIO, West Bengal Central School

~t

Service Commission. The queries of the RTI applications are almost same.

Si Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt. of Dt. of Reply Remarks Present
appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd (Memo no.} in
N Complai | RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
0. nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtuaily
(V)/Abs
ent
@)
1. | Shri Snehanshu | 5542-WBIC/ | 101093( | 21.0 | 24.06.25 | 31.07.25 | Memo no. 276/R- (A)
Sarkar RTI/A/1010 [ A)  of | 5.25 12/CS8C/RT1/2025
(9382496717) 93/2135/20 | 2025 dt-25.09,25
babaisarkar102 | 25
@gmail.com Dt -19.09.25 Memo no. 233/R-9
/CS5C/RTI/2025
dt-12,08.25




F ’

51| Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt. of Dt of Reply Remarks Present 7
. appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd { Memo no.) in
N Complai | RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
o. nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtually
(V)/ Abs
ent
)
2. | Smt. Sucharita | 5544-WBIC/ | 101085 220 | 21.06.25 | 30.07.25 | Memo no. 275/R- | Disposed of (A)
Pramanik RTI/A/1010 | (A) of | 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
(9046020780) 85/2133/20 | 2025 g on | dt25.09.25 1705/ WBIC/
psramaniksuch | 25 04/03/ RTI/100057/1
arital86@gmail. | Dt-19.09.25 25 Memo no. 117/R-7 | 56/2025 dated
com /CS5C/RTI/2025 07.03.2025
dt-03.03.25
3. | Smt. Nibedita | 5543-WBIC/ | 101123 240 | 26.06.25 | 11.08.25 | Memo no. 277/R- | Disposed of (a)
Das Sarkar | RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 5.25 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | Vide
(7003758141) 23/2129/20 | 2025 g di-25.09.25 1699/ WBIC/
deepmamon004 | 25 04.03.25 RTI/100079/1
99@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 115/R-7 | 95/2025 dated
/CSSC/RTI/2025 07.03.2025
dt-03.03.25
4, | Nirabul Islam | 5545-WBIC/ | 1010673 260 | 26.05.25 | 29.07.25 (A)
{(9647382967) RTI/A/1010 | (A) of | 3.25
nirabulislam?8 | 73/2130/20 | 2025
@gmail.com 25
Dt-19.09.25
5. | Smt. Smriti | 5546-WBIC/ | 101124 240 | 26.05.25 | 08.08.25 | Memo no. 273/R- | Disposed of )
Mondal RTI/A/1011 | (A) of [ 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
(9748504931) 24/2131/20 | 2025 g on | di-25.09.25 1702/WBIC/
mondalsmriti9l | 25 04.03.25 RTI/A/10000
7@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 109/R-7 | 76/167/2025
/CS5C/RTI/2025 dated
dt-03.03.25 07.03.2025
6. | Shri Surojit Das | 5547-WBIC/ | 101229 21.0 | 1007.25 | 26.08.25 | Memo no. 274/R- | Disposed of {A)
(8820520509) RTI/A/1012 | (A) of [ 525 Hearin | 12/CSSC/RTI/2025 | vide
surajitdas0490@ | 29/2132/20 | 2025 g de-25.09.25 1707/ WBIC/
gmail.com 25 04.03.25 RTI1/A /10007
Dt-19.09.25 Memo no. 113/R-7 | 2/145/2025
J/CSSC/RTI/2025 Dated
dt-03.03.25 07.03.25
7. | Shri Pronab | 5548-WBIC/ | 101092 21.0 | 24.06.25 | 31.07.25 | Hearing on16.01.25 | Disposed of W)
Kumar Guha | RTI/A/1010 | (A} of | 5.25 & 28.02.25 vide »
(8609734805) 92/2134/20 | 2025 603/WBIC/R
pronab.guha88 | 25 TI/A/101458
@gmail.com Dt-19.09.25 /3588/2024
Dated
20.01.25 &
1583 Dated
04.05.25
8. | Shri Bapi Sarkar | 5549-WBIC/ | 100494 260 | 04.02.25 | 07.04.25 (A)
bapisarkar1218 | RTI/A/1004 | (A) of | 9.4
@gmail.com 94/2136/20 | 2025
25
Dt-19.09.25
9. | Smt.  Tumpa | 5593-WBIC/ | 101114 240 | 01.07.25 | 08.08.25 | Hearing on30.01.25 | Disposed of (&)




Sl Name of the Hearing Appeal | Dt Dt of Dt. of Reply Remarks Present

appellant Notice No. / of st 2nd { Memo no.) in
Complai { RTI | Appeal | Appeal person
nt No. ®/
(Present
Virtually
(V)/ Abs
ent
a)
Maity RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 525 vide
{9432171443) 14/2124/20 | 2025 879/WBIC/10
tumpamaity079 | 25 1601/50/2025
0@gmail.com Dt-22.09.25 Dated
05.02.25
Shri Rajib | 5594-WBIC/ | 100968 10.0 | 16.05.25 | 01.07.25 )
Brahma RTI/A/1009 | (A) of | 425

rajib.rabindrapa | 68/2125/20 | 2025
Hi@gmail.com 25
Dbt-~-22.09.25

Mintu  Makar | 5595-WBIC/ | 100967 | 10.0 | 23.05.25 | 01.07.25 W)
(7001772257) RTI/A/1009 | (A) of | 425
mintumakarjoyt | 67/2126/20 | 2025
ara@gmail.com | 25

Dt - 22.09.25
Smt.  Sumita | 5596-WBIC/ | 101133 | 21.0 | 25.06.25 | 12.08.25 o)
Pathak RTI/A/1011 | (A) of | 5.25

sumitapathakl9 | 33/2128/20 | 2025
86@gmail.com | 25
Dt -22.09.25

2. The appellants filed second appeals before the Commission and the grounds for 2nd appeal
were non-receipt of information. Relief sought for by the appellants is to provide

information.

3. SPIO, West Bengal Central School Service Commission sent reply to the appellants with a

copy to the Commission as mentioned in the table as vide para no. 1.

Deliberations and Decision :

4. The SPIO is present virtually. The attendance of the appellant is as per table vide para 1
above. Only one appellant was present in person (SN. 5) & four other were present

virtually.

5. The Commission noted that Smt. Mondal query no. (i) to (v) was already replied by the
CS6C vide their letter no. 109/R-7/CSSC/RTI/2025 dated 03.03.2025 in response to her
(earlier RTI application dated 06.11.2024) The WBIC heard on 08.03.2025 the case as second
Appeal also and it disposed of vide WBIC order no. 1702/WBIC/RTI/A/
100076/176/2025 dated 07.03.2025.




6.

7.

d)

8.

&

Similarly, it is seen that out of 12 appellants todays, five more appellants namely (i) Smt.
Sucharita Pramanik, S.N. 2, (ii} Smt. Nibedita Das Sarkar, S.N. 3, (iif) Sh. Surojit Das, S.N. 6,
(iv) Sh. Pronab Kumar Guha, S.N. 7, (v) Smt. Tumpa Maity, S.N. 9, have second time filed
RTI application even when they were replied earlier. Their cases were also heard by the
Commission in the form of 20d Appeal and disposed of. These all six appellants are
advised that they should not file again and again the RTI application with the same
querries. This is wastage of time of the SPIO, FAA and the Commission.

Out of the 12 appellants only five have been replied by the SPIO. For other seven
appellants i.e,, SN. 4, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11 and 12, the SPIO is directed to reply within one month.

The cases are discussed as following -
Smt. Smriti Mondal (S.N. 5) - Smt. Mondal is present in person. She expressed that she
was satisfied with the reply to her queries for S.N. (i) to (v)
She discussed the reply to the query from (vi) to (ix) which is about a list of 1463
candidates. She stated that it was the list submitted by the SSC in the Hon'ble High Court
and later they were included in the list of eligible candidate for the interview.

The SPIO was not clear about the issue.

The Commission observed that the reply of the SPIO regarding total marks obtained in
the written examination of TET, Answer sheet / OMR sheet, Academic scores, photocopy
of mark sheet of each of the 1463 candidates is alright. But the Commission noted that the
issue of 1463 candidates has to be explained. This explanation should be there in the

Public Domain.

The SPIO sought time for clarification about the issue of the list of 1463 candidates. He

was allowed for one month time and reply to the candidates about the issue.
The SPIO is directed to take action vide para 7 and 8 (d) above.

The next date of hearing for all the candidates is fixed on the 9t December (Tuesday) at
11.30 hrs.

q

Virendra
State Chief Information Comsgign%—r 5

West Bengal



No.

: 5795 - WBIC/RTI/A/101133/2128/2025 Dated - 15/10/2025
5796 - WBIC/RTI/A/100967/2126/2025
5797 - WBIC/RTI/A/100968/2125/2025
5798 - WBIC/RTI/A/101114/2124/2025
5799 - WBIC/RTI/A/100494/2136/2025
5800 - WBIC/RTI/A/101092/2134/2025
5801 - WBIC/RTI/A/101229/2132/2025
5802 - WBIC/RTI/A/101124/2131/2025
5803 - WBIC/RTI/A/101073/2130/2025
5804 - WBIC/RTI/A/101123/2129/2025
5805 - WBIC/RTI/A/101085/2133/2025
5806 - WBIC/RTI/A/101093/2135/2025

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action fo : -

1.

10.

11.

Shri Amalesh Chandra Raut, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acharya
Sadan, Bidhannagar, Sector - II, EE-11 & 11/1 Kolkata - 700 091.

The First Appellate Authority, West Bengal Central School Service Commission, Acharya
Sadan, Bidhannagar, Sector- II, EE-11 & 11/1 Kolkata - 700 091.

Shri Snehanshu Sarkar, S/ o - Shibo Prosad Sarkar, Vill. - Prijatnagar, P.O. - Memori, P.S. -
Memori, Dist.- Purba Bardhaman, Pin - 713 146.

Smt. Sucharita Pramanik, D/o - Lt. Chanchal Pramani1_< & W/o - Lt. Purnendu Barik, Vill. -
Alida, P.O. - Alida, P.S. - Magrahat, Dist- South 24 Parganas, Pin - 743 355.

Smt. Nibedita Das Sarkar, D/o - Bimal Kumar Das & W/o - Dibakar Sarkar, Vill + P.O. -
Majherchar, P.S. - Kalyani, Dist. - Nadia, Pin - 741 251.

Nirabul Islam, S/o - Dachhimuddin Mondal, Vill. - Bhubanpur, P.O.- Brindabanpur, P.S.-
Domkal, Dist. - Murshidabad, Pin - 742 406.

Smt. Smriti Mondal, D/o - Rashu Kumar Mondal, Vill. - Jhilpar Colony, P.O. + PS.-
Kalyani, Dist. - Nadia, Pin - 741 235.

Shri Surojit Das, S/ o - Sankar Das, Vill. - Naipukur, P.O. + P.S. - Rajarhat, Dist. - North 24
Parganas, Pin - 700 135.

Shri Pronab Kumar Guha, S/0 - Uttam Kumar Guha, Vill. + P.O. - Sanktia, P.S. - Raina,
Dist. - Purba Bardhaman, Pin - 713 408.

Shri Bapi Sarkar, S/ o - Amalendu Sarkar, Vill. + P.O. - Asannagar, P.S. - Bhimpur, Dist. -
Nadia, Pin - 741 161.

Smt. Tumpa Maity, W/o - Ayan Kumar Bor, Vill. + P.O. - Anantapur, P.S. - Shyampur,
Dist. - Howrah, Pin - 711 301.



12. Shri Rajib Barman, S/ o - Biswanath Brahma, Rabindrapally, P.O. - Suri, P.S. - Suri, Dist. -
Birbhum, Pin - 731 101.

13. Mintu Makar, 5/0 - Nemai Chandra Makar, Vill. + P.O. + P.S. - Shaktigarh, Dist. - Purba
Bardhaman, Pin - 713 149.

14. Smt. Sumita Pathak, C/o - Shyamapada Pathak, Vill. + P.O. - Brahmandiha, P.S. - Indpur,
Dist. - Bankura, Pin - 722 173.

Law Officer & Joint Registrar

West Bengal Information Commission
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State Chief Information Commissioner West Bengal < scic-wb@nic.in >
Mon, 17 Nov 2025 11:46:52 AM +0530

To "sstsecretary"<sstsecretary@westbengalssc.com>,"West Bengal Central School
Service Commission"<wbssccentral@gmail.com>

Cc "mondalsmriti917"<mondalsmriti917@gmail.com>

Please find the attachment, for further details visit our website

West Bengal Information Commission
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